\’_/ —
HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;818N 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
HEEHE
IN-WALL TANK WITH FRAME
NIERBREKE (SEELZZE)
K-32783T-*/K-32784T-*/K-32789T-*/K-32789H-PNE/K-32784TW-PNE
K-32789K-PNE/K-32789A-PNE/K-32615MY-PNE/K-32791R-PNE

KOHLER.

Inlet Assembly/ 7K 4B 14

i 1405343-SP
| G12A Filter/G12A 35t

I 1357395-SP
' 1411879-SP(K-32789H-PNE)

! Angle Valve/ fai@ A 14

|

' 1357403-SP

, Inlet Valve A1420A With Elbow
BEKIRLE

| 1357407-SP
I Inlet Valve Bracket
eok@ERR_ __ __ _________________

1365359-SP
Support Bracket/3 22

1360106-SP
Cover, Front/ BiiEHR

Tank Assy./7KFE4E

1406050-SP
O Ring 56*4 [=
OZUE NiZ 156" 4

Flush Valve Assembly/#E7k 4B
r 1357411-SP |
Buckle/##k

1455969-SP
1411874-SP(K-32789H-PNE)
1455962-SP(K-32783T-*/K-32784T-EA)
Pneumatic Flush Valve, 62mm

1
|
1
|
1
!
| somm&znibkia
|
1
|
1
|
1
|
1

1373309-SP

Flush Valve Seat/H7k i@ &
1406059-SP /
Rubber Gasket/ 17k B

|
1 1365351-SP
| L-Adjustment Pipe/L BV AT E
i Foam, Left/Z2385% @
1 1360107-SP ¥ o

| Outlet Pipe, Gasket/ 7k X

| 1405351-SP

| Outlet Pipe/ Hi7kE /@

! 1406060-SP
e a

| Rubber Gasket/ 15

1472638-SP
Rubber Gasket, Big @
(For Separate Purchase)

KRIZERE (F]3%EES)

1456149-K8-B

Air Pipe 1m, Flush Asm/1m S &4

| 1456998-SP
! Joint/ S & REL q)f’
| 1455964-SP
| Dark Gray Air Pipe 1m, Full Flush
| KASERKREIM
l1455965-5P

Blue Air Pipe 1m, Half Flush ®
VIVRREE®ETM
11405371-5P
| Sleeve, Air Hose/ SEE

| Pneumatic Cylinder Asm
| SELZA M

1410781-SP

Dark Gray Air Pipe 4m, Full Flush
(For Separate Purchase)
KASEREEAm (F]I%EETD)
1410780-SP

Blue Air Pipe 4m, Half Flush

(For Separate Purchase)
RS EE B4 (F]IEED)

1460317-SP
M8 Bolt Rod & Nut Assembly/M8 $2#F K 42 B EC {4+

(PNt e
| M8/M8 $BKHE " \ |
|
I

| Bolt Rod, M8
| (For Separate Purchase)
| M8+ 424#F174mm (BT 3%:ED)

1360134-SP
Tablet Housing Assembly
EEREAH

/B A m

1411623-SP
Fixation Pipe/ EE &

Water Flow Choosing: Original Flush Valve, Tank Has The
Strongest Water Flow; Choosing Flush Rate Regulator A, B, C,
D Can Make Water Flow Weaker And Weaker, Customer Can
Choose Corresponding Flush Rate Regulator According To
Reality

JKFERRIFERR . REEHKIR, KEARINRE, EERRE
TI28A. B. C. D, &EKHEHRIIEHAKE, FF 0 BITIRIE
KRB, SRR AR T ER

| Flush Rate Regulator

!'Install On The Bottom

! Of Flush Valve

| TR T B R ETEHEKIRRER
11476053-SP

| Flush Rate Regulator Assembly
PRREA TSR

i Flush Rate Regulator A/EIETI28A @

|
I
i Flush Rate Regulator B/7i®IE TI25B h@ !
|
I
|
I

i Flush Rate Regulator C/7RiFTi28C ‘@
i Flush Rate Regulator D/& i T528D r‘@



KOHLER.

1360118-SP
Square Mask Assy.
FSNER M

Screw ST4.2*6.5 "
ST4.2*6.5 IR

/
are Mask
i

Sq

- S

1409098-SP(M12x145)

1360138-SP(M12x180) (For Separate Purchase/a] % fg)
Assembly Kit for Wall-Hung Bowl/
R ER TR

HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;8%Emg 110

SERVICE PARTS PAGE
LHETHE

IN-WALL TANK WITH FRAME
NEX RS (BEESER)

K-32783T-*/K-32784T-*/K-32789T-*/K-32789H-PNE/K-32784TW-PNE
K-32789K-PNE/K-32789A-PNE/K-32615MY-PNE/K-32791R-PNE

.
I Hose Protector / B51PEE \%
|

i Screws / METIE4F
i Screw Cover / B84 =
i Nut /82

i Washer B/ B#

! //
| Screw Cover /1242 &

1402748-SP

Outlet Pipe Assy. For VC
IE’@%HF?%E%@H#

1 1405393-SP

| Outlet Pipe
| HsE

i 1406069-SP
, Rubber Gasket
| IR ER

1402746-SP (PP)

1523533-SP (HDPE) (K-32783T-*/K-32784T-*/K-32789T-* Only Supplied/{X &)

Waste Pipe Assy. P-trap
HES B FEHE

_________________________________ 1

11402747-SP (PP)

| 1523534-SP (HDPE) (K-32783T-*/K-32784T-*/K-32789T-* Only Supplied/ Y &)

"'Outlet Pipe Rear Weld With Front \
| s ERR SRR

[1406067-SP

i Rubber Gasket C
| REC

|

Plug, Big

1397258-SP
Waste Pipe Assy With Fixation Frame
HSEREERAN

|

11405382-SP

| Fixation Frame

B

]

| 1405387-SP
'Waste Pipe Assy.
HESEAN

1358174-SP
Fitting Kits / By iR 4014

___________________________ .
) Expanding Bolt Cap
| FZRKIE L E

|
| Washer 10*20*2
1 BF10%20%2

! Screw ST7.6*66

1365567-SP
Z-Connecting Plate Asm/ Z ZEHEHRA

I Z-Connectin
g Plate G
| Z IR ‘1}»

]

|

]

! Locknut |
| Begs |
| Washer10*20"2 © |
|

I

|

I

| 510%20%2

! Frame Screw \
HELRIZ4EM10x60 ®

e e

1372929-SP
Frame Screw \

(For Separate Purchase) x
HEL24242M10x130 (A]i%ED)

Cover/ERER

r ___________________________ =
1 1413977-SP

| Cover For Pneumatic
| SENERER

| 1414279-SP

| Cover For Intelligent

| B RRERER

! 1411859-SP
| Cover For Mechanical

'L HUREIARER Ll [

Metal Frame Assembly

BN RRA S

1365372-SP
Support Foot, Left
Az BE235mm

1365371-SP
Support Foot, Right
A fE235mm

1409101-SP
Support Foot, Left
(For Separate Purchase)

% B400mm (RT3ERS)

1409102-SP
Support Foot, Right
(For Separate Purchase)

A% BB400mm (F]i%EED)

Note: -* is the code for wall-hung or wall-faced toilet series that in-wall tank can match with, which may represent VL, RE, VAW, DNW.
HT110 IWT W/F 3.0/6.0L, SKU: K-32784T-* does not include combination with ESCALE wall-hung (K-32784T-EA) .

L - AN FERT LA RO IS DR SE I D1~ M ARSI, B VL. RE. VAW, DNW £ &7,

BRI 110 [SEYNIEIRFEIKFE 3.0/6.0 Ft, SKU: K-32784T-* REIERC L BHR/RIEBEE R IR (K-32784T-EA) -

1456149-K8-B



KOHLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 /8/£7F 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
® HEZHE

IN-WALL TANK WITHOUT FRAME

NERREKE (REEERSR)
K-32785T-*/K-32786T-*/K-32790T-*/K-32785TW-PNE/K-32790H-PNE
K-32790K-PNE/K-32790A-PNE/K-32616MY-PNE/K-32792R-PNE

ittt
|

Inlet Assembly/ 5# 7k 214 Air Pipe 1m, Flush Asm/1mS &4
11405343-SP D [ 1456998-SP — i
|G12A Filter/G12A 5% | Joinvﬁéiﬂ}ﬁ%\qg% !
i1357395—SP ! 1455964-SP I
11411879-SP(K-32790H-PNE) | Dark Gray Air Pipe 1m, Full Flush I
IAngIe Valve/ faiRA 1 | KASEFRKEIM |
]
[ ! 1455965-SP |
11357403-SP Blue Air Pipe 1m, Half Flush |
|
'Inlet Valve A1420A With Elbow X |
I I
| |
I I

NESEREIM
1405371-SP /® S

Sleeve, Air Hose/ SBE

! 1365358-SP
! :rﬁgz \A;gK/eS gracket Prfu_mﬁtif Act_uito_r/’_—:@tﬁfj%;ﬁ _____________
!i&7}<|‘fﬂl§l,’i§,% | Pneumatic Cylinder Asm i
——————————————————————————————— i%ﬁléﬂ# H
|
1365359-SP ! ) . e |
Support Bracket/ %2 ! Plastic Nut, M8/M8 ¥B}li8f} ———————® |
1360106-SP I |
Cover,Front/ AR i Bolt Rod, M8/M8IEFF126mm —_— \
‘,' ___________________________ -
¢ 1410781-SP
Dark Gray Air Pipe 4m, Full Flush
(For Separate Purchase)
Tank Assy./ 7K FE4R 14 KASEREBAm (R]I%EHED)
1410780-SP
Blue Air Pipe 4m, Half Flush
(For Separate Purchase)
VRS EE B4m (RTEED)
1406050-SP
O Ring 56:4 = 1460317-SP
O Bl NE56* 4 = M8 Bolt Rod & Nut Assembly/M8 12+ K 42 B R
!_Plastic Nut _ ® i
M8/M8 2B} 12 3 e
Flush Valve Assembly/ HE7k @A ¢4 ! HES '
P - -— - -— - —-—-—- 1 | Bolt Rod, M8 !
| 135741 1-SP i | (For Separate Purchase) |
| Buckle/ 1% X | M81<184F174mm (RT3EAS) |
A 1 | S e !
1 1455969-SP !
| 1411874-SP(K-32790H-PNE) | 1360134-3?
11455962-SP(K-32786T-*) | Tablet Housing Assembly
| Pneumatic Flush Valve, 62mm | EERSAN
| 62mm SzhsiEoki il |
11373309-SP o 1
ush Valve Sea 7K Ifx] [EE 1411623-
| Flush Valve Seat/ #E7k i@ | SP
i 1406059-SP i Fixation Pipe/ EIE &
"Rubber Gasket/ 17k & !
o | Water Flow Choosing: Original Flush Valve, Tank Has The
Strongest Water Flow; Choosing Flush Rate Regulator A, B, C,
D Can Make Water Flow Weaker And Weaker, Customer Can
i Sthok 54 Choose Corresponding Flush Rate Regulator According To
Outlet Pipe Assembly/ sk & 4R 4 Realit
e e —— m ————— = A eality
iFoam, Right/ 787K ! JKFEHRRIF RS REEHKIR, KEFRINRE, EERRE
11365351-SP ! TE8A. B. C. D, SEKEARINZHAS, B I8 TRIE
| L-Adjustment Pipe/L 24iF75%& | KRB, RN TRIAT S
' Foam, Left/ 383 | | Flush Rate Regulator !
,1360107-SP - X I Install On The Bottom !
|Outlet Pipe, Gasket/ /K il | ! Of Flush Valve |
i1405351-sp ! | RIRIE TS 88 AT HKIREE SR |
|outlet Pipes ik & ! 1 1476053-SP = !
11406060-SP | ! Ilush Fizite Regulator Assembly 2 |
{Rubber Gasket/ 1§ ! mERTRAG  ® ) W
_______________________________ i Flush Rate Regulator Niﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁA@ !
TSP B | Flush Rate Regulator B/ 75568 —— @ !
(For Separate Purchase) @ ! Flush Rate Regulator C/7&IATI28C ‘@ !
KIS (FT32E80) ! |
| Flush Rate Regulator D& IETI88D ’/‘@ |

1456149-K8-B -3-



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

K HLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 S&4&fF 110
® HIEZSHE

IN-WALL TANK WITHOUT FRAME
NERREKE (REEERSR)

K-32785T-*/K-32786T-*/K-32790T-*/K-32785TW-PNE/K-32790H-PNE
K-32790K-PNE/K-32790A-PNE/K-32616MY-PNE/K-32792R-PNE

1360118-SP
Square Mask Assy.
?Zf%?_ﬁff ____________________________ |

|Screw ST4.26.5
*| T
iST4.2 6.5 iR

| B
'Square Mask A

I755h
|

I

| Cover
iim)i

1402748-SP
Outlet Pipe Assy. For VC

BEHSEEAY
r—-r—-—""—F~=""~—"F~->"~—"--""~>"~" "~ ~"~"~"~"~"~"“~"~"¥*"¥*"Y"”*"¥*"Y"¥*~"¥"~">"¥*~¥~¥"—7¥7/V—/°% I
11405393-SP
,Outlet Pipe
|HESE

I

|

11406069-SP

| Rubber Gasket
ilﬂﬂﬁﬁi‘iﬂ

1402746-SP (PP)

1523533-SP (HDPE) (K-32785T-*/K-32786T-*/K-32790T-* Only Supplied/{X &)
Waste Pipe Assy. P-trap

HSEAMET

11402747-SP (PP)

| 1523534-SP (HDPE) (K-32785T-*/K-32786T-*/K-32790T-* Only Supplied/{%&)
"Outlet Pipe Rear Weld With Front
HES BRI S EEIRRAN

| 1406067-SP

' Rubber Gasket C
!Hx*c

| Plug, Big
i Kk

1405387-SP
Waste Pipe Assy.
HOSERY

1358174-SP
Fitting Kits / fE KR 22 4R 14

i Expanding Bolt Cap

BB sE \%
|

I
Washer 10*20*2
! #F10%20*2 @

|

i Screw ST7.6*66
| BERKiR4£7 6%66
|

1365453-SP
Z Fixation Plate
Z BREER

! 1525731-SP
| Screw With Washer
| IR B A A

Cover/ERER
r - Y Y Y - Y - - = - = =
1 1413977-SP
| Cover For Pneumatic
| SENEIRER
, 1414279-SP

Cover For Intelligent

| B REEARER

|
1 1411859-SP
| Cover For Mechanical

'L MU EARER sl

Note: -* is the code for wall-hung or wall-faced toilet series that in-wall tank can match with, which may represent VL, RE, VAW, DNW.
HT110 IWT W/F 3.0/6.0L, SKU: K-32784T-* does not include combination with ESCALE wall-hung (K-32784T-EA) .

i - NIRRT LA RO IS DR SR D1 M AT, B VL. RE. VAW, DNW £ &5,

BB 110 [SEYNETISFRIKFE 3.0/6.0 Ft, SKU: K-32784T-* REIEACIL BHIR/RIFHEE IR (K-32784T-EA) -

1456149-K8-B 4-



HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;81&E8N 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE

HAETHE

IN-WALL TANK SQUAT

NET faE K Fa i Ess

K-32787T

KOHLE

Inlet Assembly/ 7k 4R ¢4 Air Pipe 1m, Flush Asm/1m S& 414
maen T T T T T T TT T T TT T [ | 1456998-SP T
1405343-SP ;) S g T T~ —— — .
G12A Filter/G12A &S i Joint/ SEXHRX N !
1455964-SP |
1357395-SP ! -
w4 | Da\rk G:ayHAw Pipe 1m, Full Flush |
Angle Valve/ fiRIZA % | KR ERREBIM !
11455965-SP |
1357403-SP | Blue Air Pipe 1m, Half Flush ® |
Inlet Valve A1420A With Elbow VINASEEGIm |
I
|
I

I 1405371-sP /®

i Sleeve, Air Hose/ SEE&

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| seokimeat
|
|
!
|
!
|
|
|

Support Bracket/ 3222

___________________________ -
1365358-SP
1357407-SP Pneumatic Actuator/ ST E
Inlet Valve Bracket e T T T T T T T T2 U
- | Pneumatic Cylinder Asm
X c ==ho \

R . _ | A & !
| s !
| Plastic Nut, M8/M8 ¥B§li8ft —————®

1365359-SP | BRES |

I
|
I

|
| Bolt Rod, M8/M8#&#F126mm /\
1360106-SP . O 4
Cover,Front/ BTEHR

‘ 1410781-SP
gﬂ Dark Gray Air Pipe 4m, Full Flush

(For Separate Purchase)

KASERIE BAm (FEED)
Tank Assy./ K2R 14 1410780-SP

Blue Air Pipe 4m, Half Flush

(For Separate Purchase)

RS EE B4m (ATEED)

1460317-SP

M8 Bolt Rod & Nut Assembly/M8 SEFTRBSREME
Flush Valve Assembly/Hiki®4B¢4 !_Plastic Nut _® i
| ! | M8/M8 284142 &} ' |
| 1357411-5P | | Bolt Rod, M8 !
| Buckle/$01#k ! | (For Separate Purchase) |
| | | M8484F174mm (RT3£ED) |
, 1422019-SP i ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ -
| Pneumatic Flush Valve, 62mm X 1

_ N 360134-SP

i 62mm SEIHEKIR | Tablet Housing Assembly
| i EER A
| 1373300-5P |
| Flush Valve Seat/ HEoK iR e |
| ! 1411623-SP
| 1406059-SP = ! Fixation Pipe/ EE &
i Rubber Gasket/ 17k B |

Water Flow Choosing: Original Flush Valve, Tank Has The
Strongest Water Flow; Choosing Flush Rate Regulator A, B, C,
_________________________________ D Can Make Water Flow Weaker And Weaker, Customer Can
! Choose Corresponding Flush Rate Regulator According To
Reality

! JKFERRIF RS REEHKIR, KEHRINRE, EERRE

| TI28A. B. C. D, &EKFEHRI7EHKE, FFBITIRE
) ) . I KRB, EFEMENATRIAT S
1422016-SP Straight Pipe/ EE |
— ! | Flush Rate Regulator
() | !'Install On The Bottom
o 1
|
1
|
1
|
1
|

I
S '
1422042-SP O Ring/O A& o | Of Flush Valve ' i
i TR VAT 28 T AT HEKIR R ER |
L4 |
i N 11476053-SP

1422015-SP Elbow Pipe/ & ! Flush Rate Regulator Assembly 4 i
AT T N _%

1406060-SP Rubb k % ] e S
- E_e_r %S_ e_t/T_%%a_l __________________ i Flush Rate Regulator A/RIATIZ8A ‘@ !
1472638-SP | Flush Rate Regulator B/ #8588 S !
Rubber Gasket, Big | Flush Rate Regulator C/REiE52C |
(For Separate Purchase) @ | sh Raie Regutator GlAREN 132 ‘@ i
KGR (FII%ED) i Flush Rate Regulator D/ T 28D ’/‘@ |

1456149-K8-B -5-



KOHLER.

1360118-SP
Square Mask Assy.
FINEA ML

e et e e
|

! Screw ST4.2*6.5
| ST4.2*6.5 BXgLL
I

| ]
| Square Mask bl

| FI9hE

1 1365453-SP
| Z Fixation Plate
iz FEER

| 1525731-SP
! Screw With Washer o
X 122 B A

1456149-K8-B

HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;8%Emg 110

SERVICE PARTS PAGE
EETIFE

IN-WALL TANK SQUAT
NEH BRIk FE R E 23
K-32787T

1358174-SP
Fitting Kits / /B a8 2248 {4

Expanding Bolt Cap
WKL E w

Washer 1020*2
#F10%20*2 @

Screw ST7.6*66
iR 227.6*66

Cover/ERER

r- .- T TSt T T T T,
1 1413977-SP

| Cover For Pneumatic
| SENEIRER

! 1414279-SP

| Cover For Intelligent
| B REEARER

! 1411859-SP
| Cover For Mechanical

| SRR &




KOHLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 384&fF 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
® HEBEE

PNEUMATIC IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE
SR REK A E R (SEDAR)
K-20341T-PNE/K-75890T-PNE/K-23055T-PNE

K-20341T-PNE-* K-75890T-PNE-*

PEBBLE Pneumatic In-Wall Tank Faceplate LYNK Pneumatic Faceplate

FEsa \ERREARER (T80 RESHREAEER
| 1 [ 1207097 1
| | ! Connector o) |
! | stk 8 |
| | I 1316626 |
11059169 | I"Air Hose, Red 0.11m |
| Fixation Pipe ——— I LIESE0.11m \ !
i B | i |
| o i 11316627 A i
| ) | Air Hose, Blue 0.11m \
| | I EBESE0.11m |
| @ & | X |
11284513 | i 059169 \ |
! Pinch &2 %o , Fixation Pipe \ i
| $0iR N ! | BEIEE \: g |
! A | 1284513 & o |
1284514 | | Binch |
| Screw ST4*30 % X | iRk N I
| BB 22 ST4*30 | | * |
| \ | 1284514 N |
| | | Screw ST4*30 —_— |
| I I 184 ST4*30 I
i 1284521 | | |
, Locking Plate i 1278605 i
| ER | | Cushion X
X | | B |
! 1284488-* i ! 1302768 i i
| Faceplate X | Locking Plate v ,
| SEHER | | |
| |
| i 11316624-* @@ |
| ) | LYNK Pneumatic |
i | i Faceplate Assembly |
e _____._ 2 JERAS____ _________ 2
K-23055T-PNE-*

MODERN Life Small Faceplate

BAsE PR UK AR E R
_________________________________________________________________ 1

1304574
Locking Plate

TEAIR

1304573
Pinch
iR

1304572
Screw

L 322

1304581-*
Faceplate

ER

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TMERYIE R A B RED (-*) NREAIE (-+)

1456149-K8-B -7-



KOHLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 /8/£7F 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
® HEZHE

PNEUMATIC IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE
NEREKFEER (SEIhR)
K-24149T/K-24151T/K-75891T-PNE

K-24149T-*/K-24151T-* K-75891T-PNE-*
SKIM PNE IWT Faceplate NOTE Pneumatic In-Wall Tank Faceplate
FRSEREKFEEIR BRI R KA ER

| |

I I

| |

I I

| |

1 1343537 1

| Fixation Pipe |

' B ' 1342879

! ! Fixation Pipe

I I

| . |

I = I

| 2 I

| I

| 1343538 7P !

| Pinch | 1341169

| R % | Pinch

| . f01R

| 1343539 |

' Screw % |

| By | 1341170

i = i Screw

| | B

| |

| I

| |

| I

| 1360133 |

i Locking Plate i 1341168
E IR

i i Locking Plate

| | EfIR

| |

I I

| |

I I

| |

. R | 1341160-*

| 1336078 . | NOTE Faceplate Assembly

1387392 | SEASERAL

| SKIM Faceplate Assembly [ =7 -

i IR EiR A i

I I

| |

| I

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TMERYiE R R B AT (-*) NREAIE (-+)

1456149-K8-B -8-



KOHLER.

K-6283T-PNE-*
RATIO Pneumatic In-Wall Tank Faceplate(328*186)
EF S hba R kAR (328%186)

[ e
I

|

I

|

11284513 .
| Pinch il
i iR ©
I

|

I

|

I

| -

| @
|

I

|

I

| ~e
I

|

11284514

|Screw —————%
i 472

! So
|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

| 1307804

I Locking Plate

i

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

i 1307795-*

X Faceplate

| SEDER

I

|

I

|

I

oMy

HYDRO-TOWER 110 /&1&8¥ 110

SERVICE PARTS PAGE

HES(E

PNEUMATIC IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE
SETUR KA E R (SUEIAR)
K-6283T-PNE/K-22525T-PNE

K-22525T-PNE-*
PEBBLE Pneumatic In-Wall Tank Faceplate(328*186)
fRERIA S shB2E K FEE iR (328*186)

I— _______________________________ I
| |
| - |
| | |
| 1284513 L |
| Pinch |
! 04k © i
| |
| |
| i

I
I ) I
| |
I I
| |
| e i

|
I I
| A -
i 1284514 !
Screw @——% |
i 477 e I
| ~ !
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
I I
1 1307804 |
| Locking Plate !
i TENIR !
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
I I
i 1307812-* !
X Faceplate |
| SEHER i

I
I I
| |
I I
| |
I I
| |
I

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TMERYIE R A B RED (-*) NREAIE (-+)

1456149-K8-B



KOHLER.

HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;8%Emg 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE

LEETIHE
INTELLIGENT IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE

NEFBREKFEE R (5 5ERR)
K-23056T/K-23056 TW

1059169
Fixation Pipe 1304548
. Sleeve
BEEE =5
1304547
1284513 Spring 1330172
Pinch g Piston Seal Ring
TEEBHE
el 1320003 '
Tapping Screw ST3x8 — 1315199
1284514 BEHIR22ST3x8 Piston
Screw EE
iRey 1330177 / ’
Cab}e Holder 1329661
[EL&R —— Tapping Screw ST3x10
1297096 BINig
Locking Plate 1330176
EfIR Back Cover
= 1331107
Button Assembly
1330165-* ‘ FesALA M
1306552-* Faceplate
BEAM Faceplate iR
TREAE R
1304537
Button Cover
1407652 &
Pump Control Module Assy
S|RITHIERAB M
1329769
Air Pipe
s 1330181-*
Sheet Metal Faceplate Assembly
REERA M

1407650(220V)
1407651(110V)
Transformer Assy

TIERAMN

1456149-K8-B

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TMERYIE R A B RED (-*) NREAIE (-+)

-10-



KOHLER.

(
1385767 } =

Fixation Pipe Pack—

Y-~ |
BEEEite S

[ B

| Z
1385768 ! ‘.rg
Fixation Plate Pack ——1_ g0
B AR 3

e

|

S
1385769

Anti-theft Screw Pack——— @

PRSI E

1348782 (K-24147T-7)
1407700 (K-78041-7)
Faceplate Assy
ERA

1407652
Pump Control Module Assy

SERERIRRA N
1329769

= 1374416
= | PSD
1 FeeaiRiMes
|
o 1
|
) }‘
ffffffff — 1348701
ST Faceplate Frame Assy
M With Cylinder
W EIRIE

Air Pipe
SE

1407650(220V)
1407651(110V)
Transformer Assy

TESAH

1456149-K8-B

HYDRO-TOWER 110 ;8%Emg 110

SERVICE PARTS PAGE
HEE I

INTELLIGENT IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE

NEREKFEER (8 BEhR)
K-24147T-7/K-78041-78&K-28236-NA

Speaker Assy
) WRm\£E 14

@ | 1348783 (K-24147T-7)
|
M I

1383570 (K-24147T-7)
1408870 (K-78041-7)
AP AC PCB Assy

1348726

TP A B TR hiR FR BR AR AL AR 1

Tapping Screw ST3X10—————14

BBURZST3X10

1348705

ERES AL

1348693
AC Glass Cover Assy

FEIRRIRIE SR AA

Faceplate Frame Cover Assy

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

ITERHIE R AR B () SRE IR (-+)

-11-



KOHLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 /8/£fi 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
® HEZHHE

MECHANICAL IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE

NETURRKFEEIR (MhR)
K-4177T/K-8857T/K-20341T

K-4177T-* K-20341T-*
DROPLET In-Wall Tank Faceplate/ PEBBLE In-Wall Tank Faceplate/
I N BRI xR NSE R IR
ot oNI ;
i L i |
! 1148292 i
| Locking Plate 1
| AR 1059169 |
Fixation Pipe !
Ei% ]

Faceplate, Assy.

EIRAH

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

|

I

EiRA |

| |
————————————— ! 11148293 !
| Bolt Rodl/ #4F ,
|
! |

K-8857T-* | 1229386 | 0) )

BEVEL In-Wall Tank Faceplate/ ) Locknut/ §if 2 & |
M NSRRI EER | [

_____________ |
! ! !

I
! 1148292 | 1284521 |
| Locking Plate | I'fcl(lng Plate |
| AR | A .
! | |
| ! |
| | 1284515-* !
| Faceplate, Assy.  Faceplate, Assy. I
| | mimeatr |
I ! I
! !

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TMERYIE R A B RED (-*) NREAIE (-+)

1456149-K8-B 5.



KOHLER HYDRO-TOWER 110 #8/£fi 110
SERVICE PARTS PAGE
® HEZMHE

K-75890T-*
LYNK Faceplate
REHARPREK FEE R

r- - - - l

1243718
Locking Plate
TEIR

Faceplate, Assy.

ERA M

K-77271T-*
MEMOIRS Faceplate
ISID M PR K FEE AR
il

___________ l

1289887
Locking Plate

TR

Faceplate, Assy.

ERA M

1456149-K8-B

MECHANICAL IN-WALL TANK FACEPLATE

NE R FEER W hR)
K-75890T/K-75891T/K-77271T

K-75891T-*
NOTE In-Wall Tank Faceplate
TR EIK R E R

F—r— e = — - — - —

1243718
Locking Plate
TEAIR

Faceplate, Assy.

I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
| EmiReats
|

I

Color code (-*) or finish (-**) must be specified when ordering.

1TTERYIE R A B RED (-*) NRERIE (-+)

-13-



